EN
 3
55
1.
25
/0
5.
24

165
2.	 MODEL CODE FOR SAF
	 Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
	 For further information, please contact HYDAC.
SAF  20  E  1  2  Y  1  T  210  A  –  S 13  –  LPI  –  A9
Safety and shut-off block
Series SAF
Nominal size of main shut-off valve
  8	 =	DN8
10	 =	DN10
20	 =	DN20
32	 =	DN32
32-3	=	DN32 with 3 size 12 pressure release valves
50	 =	DN50
Type
M	 =	manual discharge
E	 =	solenoid-operated and manual discharge
Block material 1)
1	 =	carbon steel
3	 =	stainless steel
6	 =	carbon steel (low temperature)
Seal material (elastomer)
2	 =	NBR
5	 =	EPDM 6)
6	 =	FKM
7	 =	other
Type – poppet valve 4)
Y	 =	normally open (2/2 directional valve WSM06020Y)
Z	 =	normally closed (2/2 directional valve WSM06020Z, only up to 350 bar)
Voltage type – poppet valve 4)
1	 =	  24 V DC (standard)
2	 =	115 V AC
3	 =	230 V AC
7	 =	other
Pressure relief valve
T	 =	pressure setting with TÜV
N	 =	pressure setting without TÜV 6)
Pressure setting
e.g. 210 bar
Standard threaded connection
A	 =	ISO 228 (BSP) 3)
B	 =	DIN 13, to ISO 965/1 (metric) 2)
C	 =	ANSI B1.1 (UNF, O-ring seal to SAE) 2)
Adapter
to accumulator (see section 8.)
e.g. S13 = ISO 228 – G 2A
Additional equipment (see section 4.)
L	 =	lockable main shut-off valve (locking device)
LPI	 =	model L with additional position monitoring (inductive proximity switch)
LPM	=	model L with additional position monitoring (mechanical limit switch with roller lever)
LS	 =	lockable pressure release valve
Certification code DB12 5)
No details = European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
A6	 =	Russia, and others
A9	 =	China
Accessories – please give full details when ordering, see section 6.
1) Dependent on type and pressure rating
2) On request
3) In conjunction with SAF8 = 9/16-18UNF or ISO 228 - G 1/4 (BSP)
4) Only for type E
5) For furtherinformation, see catalogue section Accumulator Technology, No. 3.000, section 4.
6) Only with pressure relief valve N
EN
 3
55
1.
25
/0
5.
24
166
3.	 STANDARD ITEMS
Part no. 1) Product designation Nominal size Type 2) Pressure rating Adapter